
   
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

 
 
In the Matter of the Formal Complaint of 
Blyncsy, Inc. against Rocky Mountain Power 
 

  
DOCKET NO. 16-035-41 

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

AND COMMENT PERIOD 

 
ISSUED: September 28, 2016 

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

  On September 27, 2016, Blyncsy, Inc. (Blyncsy) filed a formal complaint against Rocky 

Mountain Power, a public utility. Blyncsy alleges that it qualifies under Rocky Mountain Power's 

tariff and all applicable administrative rules as an attaching entity. Therefore, Blyncsy alleges 

that it is entitled to attach devices that track and record traffic patterns to Rocky Mountain 

Power's utility poles, including secondary poles and street lighting poles. Blyncsy alleges that 

Rocky Mountain Power has wrongfully refused to enter into an attachment agreement. 

NOTICE OF COMMENT PERIOD 

 Rocky Mountain Power may submit a response to Blyncsy's complaint no later than 

Thursday, October 27, 2016. Blyncsy may file a reply no later than Monday, November 14, 

2016. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, September 28, 2016. 

        
/s/ Jennie T. Jonsson 
Administrative Law Judge 
 

Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#289261 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on September 28, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By U.S. Mail: 
 
Mark Pittman, CEO 
Blyncsy, Inc. 
224 S. 200 W., Suite 110 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
customeradvocacyteam@pacificorp.com 
PacifiCorp 
 
Robert C. Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Daniel E. Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 
Megan McKay (megan.mckay@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
 
        ______________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
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